The Council of the City of Richmond, California, do ordain as follows: 

Section 1 Amendment of Ordinance No. 14-07, Section 1 of Ordinance No. 14-07 
are hereby amended to read as follows: 

“Section 1. The City of Richmond shall pay to each member of the City 
Council a total monthly salary in the amount of One Thousand Four Hundred Two and 50/100ths 
Dollars ($1,402.50).  Included in said monthly salary is the amount of Fifty and No/100ths 
Dollars ($50.00) which each member of the City Council is authorized to receive by virtue of 
Ordinance No. 388, adopted on July 19, 1915.” 

Section 2 Severability,   If any section, subsection, subdivision, paragraph,